## Wekiva Trail Extension – Segments 1 and 5 Project

Better Utilizing Investments to Leverage Development (BUILD) Transportation Discretionary Grant – FY2020 | Lake County

## Appendix L

Lake County Wage Certification Statement



## **Federal Wage Rate Certification**

Lake County, as an applicant for federal funding, has certified that it will comply with the requirements of subchapter IV of chapter 31 of title 40, United States Code (Federal wage rate requirements), as required by the FY 2020 Appropriations Act.

Furthermore, Lake County will comply with the Davis-Bacon Act as amended, 40 U.S.C. 3140 et seq., the Copeland "Anti-Kickback" Act, as amended, 18 U.S.C. 874, and the Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act, as amended, U.S.C. 3701 et seq., regarding labor standards for federally assisted projects.

Dated: May 13, 2020

Frederick J. Schneider, P.E. Public Works Director